A RESOLUTION TO APPROPRIATE FROM THE UNENCUMBERED BALANCE
AND AMEND TI{E CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATIONS WITI{ THE COLTNTY
AUDITORIN TI{E GENERAL FUND (1OOI)

WHEREAS, due to higher than average postage expenses in the Clerk of Court's
Office, the Clerk needs an additional Thirty-Seven Thousand Dollars ($37,000.00) fiom the
General Fund to cover the anticipated cost ofpostage through the end of2025; now, drerefore,

SECTION l. That the City of l,ancaster Auditor shall amend the Certificate of
Appropriations with the County Auditor in the amount of Thirty-Seven Thousand Dollars
($37,000.00) in the General Fund (1001).

SECION 2. That the City of Lancaster Auditor shall appropriate from the
unencumbered balance in the amount of Thirty-Seven Thousand Dollars ($37,000.00) in expense
account I 00 1.2250.53 007 (Municipal Clerk- Postage).

SECTION 3. That this resolution shall ake effect and be in force from and after the
earliest period allowed by law.

Passed:_ after _ reading. Vote: Yeas- N

Date Approved:_

President of Council